
MURFREESBORO CITY SCHOOLS 
2015-2016 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 
AUGUST 2015 
 
**Thursday, July 30: System-Wide In-Service Day 
**Friday, July 31: System-Wide In-Service Day 
*Monday, August 3: School-Based Work Day 
*Tuesday, August 4: School-Based Work Day 
Wednesday, August 5: Students First Day (Grades 1-6) – Half Day 
***Thursday, August 6: School-Based In-Service Day – Stockpile Day 
***Friday, August 7: School-Based In-Service Day – Stockpile Day 
Monday, August 10: First Full Day for Students (Grades 1-6) 
 
SEPTEMBER 2015 
 
Thursday, September 3: Student Half-Day (PLC) 
Monday, September 7: Labor Day (Holiday for All) 
Thursday, September 17: Constitution Day (Students in School) 
 
OCTOBER 2015 
 
Monday, October 5 – Friday, October 9: Fall Break  
*Monday, October 26: Parent/Teacher Conferences—Day Out for Students 
 
NOVEMBER 2015 
 
Thursday, November 5: Student Half Day (PLC) 
Wednesday, November 25 – Friday, November 27: Thanksgiving Break 
 
DECEMBER 2015 
 
Friday, December 18: Student Half Day/Teacher Half Day 
Monday, December 21--Tuesday, January 5: Winter Break  
 
JANUARY 2016 
 
**Tuesday, January 5: In-service Day 
Wednesday, January 6: Students Return 
Monday, January 18: Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (Holiday for All) 
Thursday, January 28: Student Half Day (PLC) 
 
FEBRUARY 2016 
 
Monday, February 15: Presidents’ Day (Holiday for All) 
 



MARCH 2016 
 
Tuesday, March 1: Presidential Primary Election – Day Out for Students/In-Service for Teachers 
*Thursday, March 17: Parent/Teacher Conferences – Day Out for Students 
Friday, March 25: Good Friday (Holiday for All) 
Monday, March 28—Friday, April 1: Spring Break 
 
MAY 2016 
 
Thursday, May 26: Last Half Day for Students/Half Day for Teachers 
*Friday, May 27: School-Based Work Day 
 
The first nine days out for inclement weather will be made up according to state law through a 
seven-hour school day by stockpiling time. Four of the thirteen stockpiled days are used for Staff 
Development/PLCs. 
 
*Administrative Days 
**In-service days: the fourth and fifth in-service days are earned through twelve (12) approved 
points. 
***Stockpile Day 
 
End of Attendance Periods  End of Report Card Periods Report Card Day 
 
1. September 03  October 16   October 26 P/T Conf. 
2. October 02  January 8   January 14 
3. November 09  March  11   March 17 P/T Conf. 
4. December 10  May  26   May 26 
5. January 26 
6. February 24 
7. April  4 
8. May  2 
9. May  26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Board Approved: 04/28/15 


